If you invest in our common stock, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference between the price per
share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2005 was approximately $31.4 million, or $0.48 per share of
common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets minus total liabilities, all divided
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2005. Assuming we sell 11,750,820 shares
of common stock, the maximum number of shares we are offering pursuant to this prospectus supplement, at an
offering price of $3.05 per share, and after deducting placement agency fees and our estimated offering expenses, our
as adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately $64.6 million, or approximately $0.84 per share
of common stock, as of December 31, 2005. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
approximately $0.36 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of approximately $2.21 per share to
new investors. The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $ 3.05
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 $ 0.48
Increase per share attributable to the offering 0.36

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 0.84

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.21

Because there is no minimum offering amount required as a condition to the closing of this offering, the dilution per
share to new investors may be more than that indicated above in the event that the actual number of shares sold, if
any, is less than the maximum number of shares we are offering.
The number of shares of common stock outstanding used for existing stockholders in the table and calculations above
is based on 65,396,022 shares outstanding as of December 31, 2005 and excludes:

Ø 6,608,109 shares of our common stock subject to options outstanding as of December 31, 2005 having a weighted